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Roxanne Maher

From: Wayne Donaldson <wdonaldson@ledyard.net>

Sent: Thursday, February 23, 2023 1:19 PM

To: William Saums; Roxanne Maher

Cc: Jay Hartling

Subject: Fwd: FW: FW: Quote Request: Animal Displays for School

Attachments: Re: Bid # LPS-22-10 ANIMAL UNITS.eml; Ag Science small animal habitat bid #

LPS-22-10.pdf

Bill here is the email confirming the pricing that I just received. $32,590 With the pallet charge of $1,288 and shipping I
would estimate at $2,000-$3,000 The gross total would be $35,878 to $36,878. Maybe the waiver should be not to
exceed $37,000 because of the shipping variable.

Wayne Donaldson
Director of Facilities
Ledyard Public Schools
wdonaldson@ledyard.net
(860) 464-9255 X 1401
(860) 464-9255

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Hok, Lin <Lin.Hok@spectrumbrands.com>
Date: Thu, Feb 23, 2023 at 1:04 PM
Subject: FW: FW: Quote Request: Animal Displays for School
To: wdonaldson@ledyard.net <wdonaldson@ledyard.net>

Hi Wayne,

I want to confirm that the pricing below is still valid.
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I hope that helps.

Have an Amazing Day!

Lin,
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From: Hok, Lin
Sent: Thursday, February 23, 2023 8:11 AM
To: Wayne Donaldson <wdonaldson@ledyard.net>
Subject: RE: FW: Quote Request: Animal Displays for School

Hi Wayne,

Please see the conversations we had regarding the bid in the previous emails attached.

I think we agreed that the mail in process does not work and that the bid cannot go further because of this.

From: Wayne Donaldson <wdonaldson@ledyard.net>
Sent: Thursday, February 23, 2023 5:17 AM
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To: Hok, Lin <Lin.Hok@spectrumbrands.com>
Subject: Re: FW: Quote Request: Animal Displays for School

EXTERNAL EMAIL

We need to go for a bid waiver. Can you please confirm that the pricing attached is still valid or what the current pricing is.

Wayne Donaldson

Director of Facilities

Ledyard Public Schools

wdonaldson@ledyard.net

(860) 464-9255 X 1401

(860) 464-9255

On Tue, Dec 13, 2022 at 2:19 PM Hok, Lin <Lin.Hok@spectrumbrands.com> wrote:

Hi Wayne,

Please see the email chain from past correspondence with information, questions and print screens.

Also, additional information attached and below.

For the Ferret you can scroll down in the email chain and you will find answered questions and the picture. (also
attached)

I hope this helps.

If you would like a formal quote. Please fill out the information request below in the previous email chain.
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Cricket Keeper
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From: Hok, Lin
Sent: Wednesday, October 19, 2022 1:12 PM
To: Laura Manzi-Smith <lmanzi-smith@ledyard.net>
Subject: RE: Quote Request

Hi Laura,

Below is an example of the compartments.
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Here are the sizes and how they fit across the row.

You can do 4 small sizes across the row.

3 medium sizes across the row.

2 large sizes across the row.

Or just one compartment.

**The configuration for this unit below is from top to bottom: 4-3-2-1.

You can do 4-4-4-4 or 3-3-3-3 or 2-2-2-2 or 1-1-1-1.

I hope this helps.
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Below is the pricelist.

*Plus skid $184 for each unit, tax and freight.
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From: Laura Manzi-Smith <lmanzi-smith@ledyard.net>
Sent: Wednesday, October 19, 2022 12:57 PM
To: Hok, Lin <Lin.Hok@spectrumbrands.com>
Subject: Re: Quote Request

EXTERNAL EMAIL

Thank you Lin.

One follow up question regarding dividing the levels... How does that work if the entire cube comes out? How many come with
each display? Does the single level work the same way? I'm just trying to get a full understanding so I can get what we
definitely need.

I will forward the request to Wayne for completion and then work on which pieces will fit best in our space.

I have a set budget I am working with. Can you give me a ball park of the costs beyond the displays so I that I know how many
displays will fit within our budget. I am assuming there is a freight charge, etc.

Thank you for all your assistance. We are very excited for this upgrade to our program.

Laura

On Wed, Oct 19, 2022 at 11:38 AM Hok, Lin <Lin.Hok@spectrumbrands.com> wrote:

Hi Laura,

Please see below in purple. �সহ঺঻
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From: Laura Manzi-Smith <lmanzi-smith@ledyard.net>
Sent: Wednesday, October 19, 2022 7:34 AM
To: Hok, Lin <Lin.Hok@spectrumbrands.com>
Subject: Re: Quote Request

EXTERNAL EMAIL

Perfect, thank you Lin!

I have some follow up questions:

1. How does the dividing work with the small animal compartments? I see in some photos they pull an entire unit out, do
individual dividers come out? Each one has it’s own compartment (box). Think about a shoe box but this has glass and lid for each
animal.

2. Can small reptiles fit around the dividers and accidentally get into other enclosures? No. They are self-contained compartments.

3. It appears the reptile temperature is adjustable by row, is that correct? Yes that is correct.

4. Do the ferrets have access to both levels in that unit? It is hard to tell from the photos. How big is the opening if they can go all
the way from top to bottom? I am actually wondering if we couldn't also use those for our rabbits.

Yes, they do and covers can be installed to separate the two if desired. Ferrets tends to be more active than
rabbits in a compartment. The stairs going up and down will help with that.

Rabbits are more content and likes to stay put.
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5. Do you know if Wayne Donaldson ever filled out the necessary paperwork that makes it so that we can draw up a quote? If not,
I will talk with him about getting that submitted. I don’t have any paperwork started with Wayne.

Please fill out the information requested below.

Thank you!

Laura

***For a complete quote, please fill out the information requested below.

***Will you need a Lift Gate upon delivery? Or do you have a dock the truck can back up into or have a forklift
onsite?
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Quote Information Request Date:

System interested in:

Bill To Contact/Company Name:

Bill To Address:
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Attn. To:

Bill To Phone Number:

Bill To Email:

Ship To Contact & Store/Company Name:

Ship To Address:

Attn. To:

Ship To Phone Number:

Ship To Email:

Let me know if you have any questions.

Have an Amazing Day!

On Tue, Oct 18, 2022 at 3:50 PM Hok, Lin <Lin.Hok@spectrumbrands.com> wrote:

Hi Laura,

Please see the answers in purple, the pictures below and the attachment.
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From: Laura Manzi-Smith <lmanzi-smith@ledyard.net>
Sent: Tuesday, October 18, 2022 12:21 PM
To: Hok, Lin <Lin.Hok@spectrumbrands.com>
Subject: Re: Quote Request

EXTERNAL EMAIL

Sorry to hear that! My questions are listed below:

1. I have specs on everything but the ferret enclosure, do you have info on that? Ferret pic below and attached additional info.

2. To confirm, the small animal and the reptile displays can be adjusted horizontally from one to multiple enclosures? They are
not adjustable up or down. You can choose the compartments from small, med to large sizes in the same row. The
compartments pulls out forward. (see picture below)

3. Do any of the small animal or reptile displays also adjust vertically? They are not adjustable. I'm thinking about arboreal
reptiles that may need some height. You can get a single tank that takes up one row. That will give you room sideways but not
height. :/

4. What do you typically recommend for housing rabbits, which display? You can get the Small Animal Display. Below is a picture

of a rabbit from our Expo relaxing. �সহ঺঻

5. Can you send specs on the mobile petter too? I'm not sure that will fit through our doorways, but I am curious. This does not
fit through a regular standard door. It’s pretty wide. (see pic below)

6. Can we order "accessories" as well... lights, water bottles, extra filter cartridges? The water bottles comes with the small
animal displays. There are no filter cartridges for the displays. We use a fan to circulate the air throughout the whole display. For

future orders on replacements, I can send you the Customer Service email. You can place your order with them. �সহ঺঻

Thank you for your assistance!

Laura

Thank you!
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Laura
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I hope this helps! �সহ঺঻

On Tue, Oct 18, 2022 at 3:14 PM Hok, Lin <Lin.Hok@spectrumbrands.com> wrote:

Hi Laura,

I’m just recovering from a bad cold. I cough when I speak.

It is better we correspond on email.

What questions do you have for me?

I can send you the information on the displays.

Thank you,
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From: Laura Manzi-Smith <lmanzi-smith@ledyard.net>
Sent: Tuesday, October 18, 2022 12:09 PM
To: Hok, Lin <Lin.Hok@spectrumbrands.com>
Subject: Quote Request

EXTERNAL EMAIL

Hi Lin,

In May you corresponded with the Director of Facilities of our school district regarding some enclosures for our AgSci program
animals. We have secured the grant funds to purchase a few different commercial displays. I have some questions to help guide
decisions in order to draw up a quote. Are you available to talk on the phone?

Thank you,

Laura

--

Laura Manzi-Smith

Agriculture Teacher

Ledyard High School

This e-mail and any of its attachments may contain Spectrum Brands proprietary information, which is privileged and
confidential. This e-mail is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. If you are not the
intended recipient of this e-mail, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying, or action taken in
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relation to the contents of and attachments to this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please
notify the sender immediately and permanently delete the original and any copy of this e-mail and any printout.

--

Laura Manzi-Smith

Agriculture Teacher

Ledyard High School

This e-mail and any of its attachments may contain Spectrum Brands proprietary information, which is privileged and
confidential. This e-mail is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. If you are not the
intended recipient of this e-mail, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying, or action taken in relation
to the contents of and attachments to this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the
sender immediately and permanently delete the original and any copy of this e-mail and any printout.

--

Laura Manzi-Smith

Agriculture Teacher

Ledyard High School

This e-mail and any of its attachments may contain Spectrum Brands proprietary information, which is privileged and confidential.
This e-mail is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient of
this e-mail, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying, or action taken in relation to the contents of and
attachments to this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and
permanently delete the original and any copy of this e-mail and any printout.

--

Laura Manzi-Smith

Agriculture Teacher

Ledyard High School
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This e-mail and any of its attachments may contain Spectrum Brands proprietary information, which is privileged and confidential.
This e-mail is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient of
this e-mail, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying, or action taken in relation to the contents of and
attachments to this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and
permanently delete the original and any copy of this e-mail and any printout.

This e-mail and any of its attachments may contain Spectrum Brands proprietary information, which is privileged and
confidential. This e-mail is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. If you are not
the intended recipient of this e-mail, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying, or action
taken in relation to the contents of and attachments to this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail
in error, please notify the sender immediately and permanently delete the original and any copy of this e-mail and any
printout.


